# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDING SIMON KEATING AS ASSIGNOR, IN ADDITION TO JOEL LAMONTAGNE previously recorded on Reel 039426 Frame 0199. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THEIR RIGHTS TO TRIVVER, INC

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON KEATING	09/05/2017
JOEL LAMONTAGNE	08/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIVVER INC.
Street Address:	19466 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236323

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505647929

Email: docket@thelawfirm.io

Correspondent Name: CHHABRA LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 257 CASTRO ST STE 104

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1215.P005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROHIT CHHABRA
SIGNATURE:	/Rohit Chhabra/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

504533455

source=Assignment-coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignment-coversheet#page2.tif source=1215P005Assignment-2-4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043761 FRAME: 0449

source=1215P005Assignment-2-4#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043761 FRAME: 0450

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	/EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA			
	Name Execution Date			Execution Date
JOEL LAMONTAC	JOEL LAMONTAGNE 08/12/2016			08/12/2016
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA			
Name:	TRIVVER, I	NC.		
Street Address:	19466 MOU	NTAIN	VIEW LANE	
City:	HUNTINGT	ON BE	ACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92648			
Property Type Number  Application Number: 15236323				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	NCE DATA			
Phone:	650	-564-792	29	
Email:			awfirm.io	
provided; if that is un			s first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin a US Mail.	ig a fax number, if
Correspondent Name			LAW FIRM, PC	
Address Line 1: 257 CASTRO ST STE 104  Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA, 04041				
Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	1215.P005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROHIT CHHABRA		
Signature:		/Rohit Chhabra/		
Date: 08/12/2016				
Total Attachments: source=1215P005A source=1215P005A	ssignment#page1		•	

PATENT REEL: 043761 FRAME: 0454/2017, 3:17 PM RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4005824 **Receipt Date:** 08/12/2016

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043761 FRAME: 0452, 2017, 3:17 PM

	T
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 1215P005
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,Simon Keating	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Triwer, Inc.	
	Delaware
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, 6 19466 Mountain View Lane Huntington Beach CA 92648	etc.) naving a principal place of business at
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representations	
for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any	
are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed the control of	
concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH A	SMART OBJECT
	,
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	vn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said	
number and filing date of said patent application wh	en known.j
United States Patent Application Number	filed08/12/2017
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Ur any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and from the filing of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on iginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execut provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent primprovements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said legal representatives; and	without charge to, but at the expense of, atives, to carry out in good faith the intent ate all provisional applications, non- ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, and all applications or or overents, and all applications for patents

- 1 - Rev. 7/10/2016

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Simon Kating
09/05/2017	/Simon Keating/
Date	Signature

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date Signature

Simon Keating

Printed/Typed Name

Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:

CHHABRA LAW FIRM, PC 257 Castro St. #104 Mountain View CA 94041 ph: (650) 564-7929

- 2 - Rev. 7/10/2016